56195

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Mark A. Norby Stoel Rives LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue Portland, OR 97204

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:

Mark A. Norby Stoel Rives LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue Portland, OR 97204

NºK 10 P 2 307

8

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Vol_11826_____Page____11826

Filed on March 27, 1998 Office of the Secretary of State, Corporation Division State of Oregon

3436-0115

20,

CERTIFICATE

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, PHIL KEISLING, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

That the attached copy of the Articles of Merger filed on March 27, 1998 for DIVIDE RESOURCES CO. merging into ROSEBURG RESOURCES CO. with the survivor as ROSEBURG RESOURCES CO. is a true copy of the original document that has been filed with this office.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

PHIL KEISLING, Secretary of State

). Burdich By Sally L. Burdick

Sally L. Burdick March 27, 1998

1182

ANT A	1916		503) 986-2200 503) 378-4381	8 8 8					1828	
Secretary of State Che Corporation Division 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 Salem, CR 97310-1327				Check the appropriate box below.					For office use	
				S FOR PAREN WTHOUT S	Complete only 1, 2, 3, 4, 10, 11) FOR PARENT AND 90% OWNED SUBSIDIARY WITHOUT SHAREHOLDER APPROVAL				FILED	
gistry Nur	nber: <u>C</u>	207	553-10	(Complete oni	y 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 1	1)		MAR 2	7 1998	
ach Addill ase Type	onal Sheet or Print Le	if Necessa ably in Bla	ry ck lnk					ORE		
			BUSINESS/F	ROFESSIONALIN	ONPROFIT COR	PORATION O	NLY	ECRETARY	LOE STATE	
			s Proposing to Mi	RGE	a dia mangina d Na mangina dia m					
			an faith a fair an							
			PORATION		and the second					
			e changa in this play							
		140 1	IS ATTACHED.	i ol merger.			i sin ing Sin sing			
			IS ATTACHED. YEMENTS FOR CORI	ODATION & AND C	0000000000					
			ration A	ORATIONA AND C	URPORATION B	BELOW.	0			
Sharehok	der/membe	rship appro	val was not required	. The plan was	C Sharehol	der/membershi	Corporation		I. The plan was	
Sharehok Ioliows:	ter/member	rship appro	the board of director val was required. Th	s. e vole was as	Sharehold vote was	der/membershi as follows:	p approval was	ard of directo required. The	rs. 10 membership	
Class or	Num	on the second second	Ional corporation:	Number of voice cast	Il Corporation	8 is a business	فيتقاون والمناجب الكالبة والمترك فستشك والمشاركة المتخدية	Contraction of the local division of the loc		
enes of shar	es entili	d D be cast	FOR	AGAINST	Class or series of shar	es entitled to	be cast Numbe	FOR	Number of votes cas AGAINST	
10/100-100-100-100-100-100-100-	-	ويورجنون إيا وكرماها استراجا								
rporation . Class(es)	A is a nonpr		and the second		If Corporation	8 is a nonprofit	corporation:		1.000000000000000000000000000000000000	
cnisied to vote	Number c members entitled to vi	entris	d to be votes cast st FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST	Class(es) onblied to voto	Number of members entitled to voto	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes cast FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST	
***		*****				L	L	<u> </u>		
	. 8	FOR	PARENT AND 90%	OWNED SUBSIDI	RY WITHOUT S	HAREHOLDE	R APPROVAL	*******		
	PARENT CO			Resources	<u>Co.</u>	10 in 11 in the second second second				
	SUBSIDIAR'		Constant of the second s	Contrast of the second second second						
	gistry Num			e Resources 4-87	<u>.</u>					
	SURVIVING		non Poset	ura Resourc		- 영화학교 역가 가격. - 역가 전자 역가				
COPY OF F	LAN									
copy of t	he plan of n	neiger setti	ng forth the manner er corporation or into	and basis of conve	rling shares of th	e subsidiary int	o shares, oblic	ations, or oth	187 Securities of	
	e Appropr		er corporation or into	cash or other prop	erty is atlached.					
copy of th			Immary was mailed	lo each shareholde	t of recent of the	Silvershame more	within on er l		4	
			or summary was wai				STANGE OF CEL		(
XECUTION			or summary was wa	ved by all outstand	ng shares.	AV #*****	*****		FEES	
cinted Nat			Signature	$\gamma \wedge l$					APARTY CARD CONTRACTOR OF A DATA STREET, SAN THE STREET, SANTER, SANTE	
imoth	^	BOLD	- + .+ .	F. Ja, Jos	$\sqrt{2}$ Tille		SALT	Corp	ex for \$10 persons to Gration: Devrieon	
(11)	CONTACT NAME DAYTIME PHONE MIMBER							- NOTE: FA	 NOTE: Fring lens may be paid with VISA or MasterCard. The card turnber and expression paid 	
ONTACT				DAYTIM	PHONE NUMBE	R		with VISA	or MasterCard The	
ONTACT	M. Mora	in, Legi	al Assistant	DAYTIM (503	EPHONE NUMBE 3) 294-941	R 7	1977 - 1977 -	with VISA Card farme should be	or MasterCard The	

11829

PLAN OF MERGER OF DIVIDE RESOURCES CO. WITH AND INTO ROSEBURG RESOURCES CO.

1. Parties.

207553-10

a. The name of the subsidiary corporation is Divide Resources Co., an Oregon corporation ("Subsidiary").

b. The name of the parent corporation owning all of the outstanding shares of Subsidiary is Roseburg Resources Co., an Oregon corporation ("Parent").

2. <u>Terms and Conditions</u>. Upon consummation of the Merger (the "Effective Time"), Subsidiary shall be merged with and into Parent in the manner and with the effect provided by the Oregon Business Corporation Act, the separate corporate existence of Subsidiary shall cease, and Parent shall be the surviving corporation. The outstanding shares of Subsidiary Common Stock shall be converted into shares of Parent Common Stock on the basis, terms and conditions described in Section 3 below.

3. <u>Manner or Basis</u>. The manner or basis of converting the shares of Subsidiary into shares, obligations, securities, cash or other property is as follows:

Each of the 1,000 shares of Common Stock outstanding prior to the Effective Time is held by the Parent and shall, by virtue of the merger, be canceled.

4. <u>Surviving Corporation</u>. Parent shall be the surviving corporation following the merger and the name of the surviving corporation shall be Roseburg Resources Co.

5. <u>Authorized Capital</u>. The authorized capital of Roseburg Resources Co. is 10,000 shares of Common Stock, \$100 par value.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

an and the

Filed for record at request of	Stoel Rives LLP		the 10t	th day
of <u>April</u>	A.D., 19 98 at 2:07 o'clock	P. M., and duly	recorded in Vol. 1	498
0		on Page11826		······································
FEE \$20.00	1	y Kathlun	G. Letsch, County C	llerk